
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1003
ANSWERED ON:10.07.2009
FUNDS FOR NREGS
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to raise 33 percent more funds for rural jobs under NREGS;and 

(b) if so; the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`) 

(a) & (b): A budget provision of Rs. 39,100 crore has been proposed in 2009-10 which shows an increase of 30.3 % over 2008-09
provision for NREGA. 
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